
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
LEWIS. D'AM ATO 

BRISBOIS & BISGAARD 
LAWYER S 

SUITE 1200 
221 N. FIGUEROA STREET 
LOS ANGELES, CA 90012 

(213) 250.1800 

LEWIS, D'AMATO, BRISBOIS & BISGAARD 
DAVID B. PARKER 
GRAHAM E. BERRY 
JAYESH PATEL 

Los Angeles, California 90012 
221 North Figueroa Street, Suite 1200 	

RECEIVED 
(213) 250-1800 

MAY 1 1 1992 
JOSEPH A. YANNY, ESQ. 
1925 Century Park East 	 HUB LAW OFFICES 
Suite 1260 
Los Angeles, California 90067 
(213) 551-2966 

Attorneys for Amicus Curiae JOSEPH A. YANNY, an individual and 
JOSEPH A. YANNY, a Professional Law Corporation 

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 

vs. 

	 ) 

not-for-profit religious 

CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY 

corporation, 

INTERNATIONAL, A California 

Plaintiff, 

	

) 

) 

) 
) 

) 

) 
) 
) 

) 

) 

) 
) 

) 

amicus curiae brief of Graham 
E. Berry and Exhibits] 

[Filed in association with 

No Trial Date 
No Discovery Cutoff 
No Motion Cutoff 

TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD: 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that certified copies of Volume 

IV of the deposition of Gerald Armstrong taken March 17, 1992 and 

Volume V of the deposition of Gerald Armstrong taken April 7, 

1992, both in Religious Technology Center et al. v. Joseph A.  

1 

GERALD ARMSTRONG and DOES 1 
through 25, inclusive, 

Defendants. 

No. BC 052 395 

NOTICE OF LODGING, REQUEST TO 
FILE ORIGINALS OF TRANSCRIPTS 
AND REQUEST FOR JUDICIAL NOTICE 

Date: May 14, 1992 
Time: 8:30 a.m. 
Dept. 86 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Yanny, had been lodged in Department 86 in connection with Joseph 

A. Yanny's opposition to plaintiffs' motion for a preliminary 

injunction. 

Counsel for Joseph A. Yanny also requests the party 

holding the original copy of the said two deposition transcripts 

to lodge the same with the court in connection with the said 

hearing. 

In addition, this Court is requested to take judicial 

notice of the aforesaid two transcripts of the deposition of  

Gerald Armstrong taken March 17, 1992 and April 7, 1992. 

Dated: May 8, 1992. 

LEWIS, D'AMATO, BRISBOIS & BISGAARD 
DAVID B. PARKER 
GRAHAM E. BERRY 
JAYESH PATEL 

By:,  T 
Graham E. Berr 

Attorneys for Amicus C lae Joseph 
A. Yanny, an individual and Joseph 
A. Yanny, a Professional Law 
Corporation. 

Notarmst. mo6 

28 
LEWIS. DA mAro 

3RISBOIS 8 BISGAARD 
LAWYERS 

SURE 1200 
21 N. FIGUEROA STREET 
_OS ANGELES, CA 90012 

(213) 250-1800 

2 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
LEWIS, D'AmAro 

BRISBOIS & BISGAARD 
LAWYERS 

SUITE 1200 
?21 N. FIGUEROA STREET 
LOS ANGELES, CA 90012 

(213) 250-1800 

PROOF OF SERVICE 
1013A (3) CCP Revised 5/1/88 

State of California, County of Los Angeles 

I am employed in the county of Los Angeles, State of 
California. I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within 
action; my business address is 221 N. Figueroa Street, Suite 1200, 
Los Angeles, California 90012. 

On May 8, 1992, I served the foregoing document described as: 
NOTICE OF LODGING, REQUEST TO FILE ORIGINALS OF TRANSCRIPTS AND 
REQUEST FOR JUDICIAL NOTICE on the following: 

Joseph A. Yanny, Esq. 	 Laurie J. Bartilson, Esq. 
1925 Century Park East 
	

BOWLES & MOXON 
Suite 1260 
	

6255 Sunset Blvd. #2000 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
	

Los Angeles, CA 90028 

Patrick K. Smith, Esq. 	Paul Morantz, Esq. 
STOECKLEIN, KOVERMAN & SMITH P.O. Box 511 
1408 Talbott Tower 
	 Pacific Palisades, CA 90272 

131 North Ludlow Street 
Dayton, Ohio 45402-1773 

Ford Greene, Esq. 	 Andrew H. Wilson, Esq. 
HUB Law Office 	 WILSON, RYAN & CAMPILONGO 
711 Sir Francis Drake Blvd. 	235 Montgomery St., #450 
San Anselmo, CA 94960-1949 
	

San Francisco, CA 94104 

by placing the true copies thereof enclosed in sealed 
envelopes addressed as stated above. 

BY MAIL and BY TELECOPIER 

As follows: I am "readily familiar" with the firm's practice 
of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. 
Under that practice it would be deposited with U.S. postal 
service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid 
at Los Angeles, California in the ordinary course of 
business. I am aware that on motion of the party served, 
services is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or 
postage meter date is more than one day after date of deposit 
for mailing in affidavit. 

Executed on May 8, 1992 at Los Angeles, California. 

[X] (State) I declare under penalty of perjury under the 
laws of the State of California that the above is true 
and correct. 

MARIA BAOUIRAN 
	 g  

Type or Print Name 	 Sig ture 


