1 2	DAVID B. PARKER		
	JAYESH PATEL	1	
3	Los Angeles, California 90012	RECEIVED	
4	4 (213) 250-1800	MAY 1 1 1992	
5			
6	1925 Century Park East Suite 1260	HUB LAW OFFICES	
7	Los Angeles, California 90067 (213) 551-2966		
8	Attorneys for Amicus Curiae JOSEPH A. YANNY, an individual and JOSEPH A. YANNY, a Professional Law Corporation		
9			
10	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
11	FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES		
12	2		
13	CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY) No. BC (INTERNATIONAL, A California)	052 395	
14	corporation,) FILE OR	OF LODGING, REQUEST TO	
15	Plaintiff,	JEST FOR JUDICIAL NOTIC	
16	6 vs.) Date: N	May 14, 1992	
17		3:30 a.m.	
18	through 25, inclusive,)		
19	Defendants.) amicus o	in association with curiae brief of Graham and Exhibits]	
20	0	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
21	No Trial No Disco	Date Overy Cutoff	
22	No Motio	on Cutoff	
23			
24	TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:		
25	NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that certified copies of Volume		
26	IV of the deposition of Gerald Armstrong taken March 17, 1992 and		

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that certified copies of Volume

IV of the deposition of Gerald Armstrong taken March 17, 1992 and

Volume V of the deposition of Gerald Armstrong taken April 7,

1992, both in Religious Technology Center et al. v. Joseph A.

LEWIS. D'AMATO
BRISBOIS & BISGAARD
LAWYERS
SUITE 1200
221 N. FIGUEROA STREET
LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
(213) 250-1800

27

28

Yanny, had been lodged in Department 86 in connection with Joseph A. Yanny's opposition to plaintiffs' motion for a preliminary injunction.

Counsel for Joseph A. Yanny also requests the party holding the original copy of the said two deposition transcripts to lodge the same with the court in connection with the said hearing.

In addition, this Court is requested to take judicial notice of the aforesaid two transcripts of the deposition of

Gerald Armstrong taken March 17, 1992 and April 7, 1992.

Dated: May 8, 1992.

LEWIS, D'AMATO, BRISBOIS & BISGAARD DAVID B. PARKER GRAHAM E. BERRY JAYESH PATEL

By: Graham E. Berry

Attorneys for Amicus Curiae Joseph A. Yanny, an individual and Joseph A. Yanny, a Professional Law

Corporation.

Notarmst. mo6

(213) 250-1800

PROOF OF SERVICE 1013A (3) CCP Revised 5/1/88

2

4

3

4

5

6 7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16 17

18

19

20

21

22

2324

25

26

27

28

Туре

Type or Print Name

MARIA BAQUIRAN

I am employed in the county of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within

action; my business address is 221 N. Figueroa Street, Suite 1200, Los Angeles, California 90012.

State of California, County of Los Angeles

On May 8, 1992, I served the foregoing document described as: NOTICE OF LODGING, REQUEST TO FILE ORIGINALS OF TRANSCRIPTS AND REQUEST FOR JUDICIAL NOTICE on the following:

Laurie J. Bartilson, Esq. BOWLES & MOXON 6255 Sunset Blvd. #2000 Los Angeles, CA 90028

Patrick K. Smith, Esq. STOECKLEIN, KOVERMAN & SMITH 1408 Talbott Tower 131 North Ludlow Street Dayton, Ohio 45402-1773

Joseph A. Yanny, Esq. 1925 Century Park East

Los Angeles, CA 90067

Suite 1260

Paul Morantz, Esq. P.O. Box 511 Pacific Palisades, CA 90272

Ford Greene, Esq. HUB Law Office 711 Sir Francis Drake Blvd. San Anselmo, CA 94960-1949 Andrew H. Wilson, Esq. WILSON, RYAN & CAMPILONGO 235 Montgomery St., #450 San Francisco, CA 94104

- [x] by placing the true copies thereof enclosed in sealed envelopes addressed as stated above.
- [X] BY MAIL and BY TELECOPIER
- [x] As follows: I am "readily familiar" with the firm's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with U.S. postal service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid at Los Angeles, California in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of the party served, services is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than one day after date of deposit for mailing in affidavit.

Executed on May 8, 1992 at Los Angeles, California.

[X] (State) I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct.

Mania Baguiran
Signature

LEWIS. D'AMATO
BRISBOIS & BISGAARD
LAWYERS
SUITE 1200
?21 N. FIGUEROA STREET
LOS ANGELES, CA 90012
(213) 250-1800